HFW
GALVANISED FINISH
TUBULAR FANS
According
EU Regulation
·	 OPTIMISED AERODYNAMIC DESIGN
·	 HIGHLY EFFICIENT AND
	 ENERGY-SAVING

Short cased axial fans with galvanised finishHFW
HFW                     71                4T                              4
Order Code
Galvanised cased axial fan Number of motor
poles
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
HFW-56-4T-1	  1410	  3.10	  1.79	  	  0.75	  22	  11250	  73	  28
HFW-56-4T-1.5	  1400	  4.03	  2.32	  	  1.10	  30	  13600	  74	  32
HFW-56-4T-2	  1430	  5.96	  3.44	  	  1.50	  36	  15050	  75	  30
HFW-56-6T-0.75	  910	  2.59	  1.49	  	  0.55	  38	  10150	  62	  23
HFW-63-4T-1	  1410	  3.10	  1.79	  	  0.75	  14	  15200	  73	  29
HFW-63-4T-1.5	  1400	  4.03	  2.32	  	  1.10	  20	  17800	  74	  32
HFW-63-4T-2	  1430	  5.96	  3.44	  	  1.50	  24	  19300	  75	  35
HFW-63-4T-3	  1445	  8.36	  4.83	  	  2.20	  32	  22150	  76	  43
HFW-63-4T-4	  1445	  10.96	  6.33	  	  3.00	  38	  24250	  77	  45
HFW-63-6T-0.75	  910	  2.59	  1.49	  	  0.55	  28	  13600	  65	  29
HFW-63-6T-1	  945	  3.90	  2.20	  	  0.75	  38	  15900	  66	  35
HFW-71-4T-1.5	  1400	  4.03	  2.32	  	  1.10	  12	  19500	  78	  35
HFW-71-4T-2	  1430	  5.96	  3.44	  	  1.50	  14	  20900	  79	  38
HFW-71-4T-3	  1445	  8.36	  4.83	  	  2.20	  22	  25100	  81	  47
HFW-71-4T-4	  1445	  10.96	  6.33	  	  3.00	  28	  27500	  82	  49
HFW-71-6T-0.75	  910	  2.59	  1.49	  	  0.55	  20	  16100	  67	  31
HFW-71-6T-1	  945	  3.90	  2.20	  	  0.75	  26	  17300	  68	  38
HFW-71-6T-1.5	  945	  4.88	  2.82	  	  1.10	  34	  19950	  69	  40
HFW-80-4T-3	  1445	  8.36	  4.83	  	  2.20	  12	  25450	  82	  55
HFW-80-4T-4	  1445	  10.96	  6.33	  	  3.00	  16	  30250	  83	  57
HFW-80-4T-5.5	  1440	  14.10	  8.12	  	  4.00	  18	  32750	  84	  62
HFW-80-6T-1.5	  945	  4.88	  2.82	  	  1.10	  18	  21450	  72	  48
HFW-80-6T-2	  955	  6.42	  3.71	  	  1.50	  26	  25950	  73	  54
HFW-80-6T-3	  955	  9.30	  5.30	  	  2.20	  32	  29950	  74	  59
HFW-90-4T-4	  1445	  10.96	  6.33	  	  3.00	  8	  33600	  87	  66
HFW-90-4T-5.5	  1440	  14.10	  8.12	  	  4.00	  12	  38900	  89	  71
HFW-90-4T-7.5	  1440	  	  10.60	  6.14	  5.50	  18	  46150	  91	  87
HFW-90-4T-10	  1465	  	  8.06	  13.90	  7.50	  22	  50150	  92	  98
HFW-90-6T-2	  955	  6.42	  3.71	  	  1.50	  16	  28800	  77	  63
HFW-90-6T-3	  955	  9.30	  5.30	  	  2.20	  24	  34000	  78	  68
HFW-90-6T-4	  960	  12.70	  7.30	  	  3.00	  30	  38900	  79	  92
HFW-100-4T-7.5	  1440	  	  10.60	  6.14	  5.50	  10	  46850	  92	  95
HFW-100-4T-10	  1465	  	  8.06	  13.90	  7.50	  16	  57400	  93	  106
HFW-100-4T-15	  1470	  	  20.90	  12.10	  11.00	  22	  66300	  94	  129
HFW-100-4T-20	  1470	  	  28.30	  16.40	  15.00	  28	  76150	  95	  148
HFW-100-6T-3	  955	  9.30	  5.30	  	  2.20	  16	  37600	  82	  76
HFW-100-6T-4	  960	  12.70	  7.30	  	  3.00	  20	  41150	  83	  100
HFW-100-6T-5.5	  960	  16.50	  9.46	  	  4.00	  26	  47800	  84	  108
Technical Characteristics
Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V     400V     690V

HFW/EW-90-4T-5.5	 580/1450	 -	 -	 9.48	 VSD3/A-RFT-5.5	 13.90	 8.00	 -	 4.00	 15560 / 38900	 69 / 89	 71
HFW/EW-90-4T-7.5	 585/1465	 -	 -	 12.81	 VSD3/A-RFT-7.5	 -	 10.30	 5.97	 5.50	 18430 / 46150	 71 / 91	 87
Order Code
HFW/EW            71                 4T                          1.5                IE3	   VSD1                 D
Galvanised cased axial fan
with high efficiency motors
Number of motor poles
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phaseImpeller
diameter
in cm
Motor
power
(hp)
Three-
phase IE3
motor
VSD1: Equipped with
VSD1/A-RFM, electronic
variable speed drive
single-phase supply
220-240 V 50/60 Hz.
VSD3: Equipped with
VSD3/A-RFT, electronic
variable speed drive
three-phase supply
380-415 V 50/60 Hz.
D: Standard version,
VSD is supplied and is
programmed
to run at a constant speed
P: VSD supplied
programmed to control
pressure and Si-Presión
pressure transmitter
K: VSD supplied
programmed and
integrated into
a BOXPRES KIT/B to
control pressure
Technical Characteristics
Maximum
Maximum Motor 50 Hz
230V   400V   690V
Installed
power
(kW)
Maximum
Airflow
min/max
(m3/h)
Speed
min/max
(r/min)
Sound
pressure
level
min/max
dB(A)
Approx.
Weight
(Kg)
Model	 Single-phase VSD
230 V 50/60 Hz
Maximum
input current
(A)
Model
VSD
Three-phase VSD
400 V 50/60 Hz
Maximum